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From : Ellen D Cook <edc5849@louisiana.edu>
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To : Ellen Cook <edcook@louisiana.edu>
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Fwd: role, scope and mission

Sun, Feb 17, 2019 06:56 PM
1 attachment

 
 

From: "Carolyn R Bruder" <crb3152@louisiana.edu>
 To: "Bobbie Decuir" <bobbie@louisiana.edu>, "Bradd Clark" <bec1033@louisiana.edu>,

"David Barry" <dbarry@louisiana.edu>, "David Breaux" <david.breaux@louisiana.edu>,
"Fabrice Leroy" <fleroy@louisiana.edu>, "Gail Poirrier" <gpp5852@louisiana.edu>, "Gerald
Carlson" <gcarlson@louisiana.edu>, "Gordon Brooks" <hgb0377@louisiana.edu>, "Joby
John" <jjohn@louisiana.edu>, "Mark Zappi" <zappi@louisiana.edu>, "Phebe Hayes"
<phayes@louisiana.edu>

 Cc: plp6475@louisiana.edu, "Ellen D Cook" <edc5849@louisiana.edu>, "Kellman Jordan"
<jxk7632@louisiana.edu>

 Sent: Friday, January 20, 2012 6:57:09 AM
 Subject: role, scope and mission

  
Dear colleagues,
 
I’ve attached the NCHEMS document which includes a draft of the role, scope and mission
statements for all state institutions.  It also contains their recommendations for governance
of LA higher ed.
 
The five bullet points for the UL Lafayette entry (that we discussed and finalized at Tuesday’s
meeting) are these:
 

·         Lifespan development with early childhood emphasis
·         Louisiana arts, culture and heritage
·         Environment, energy and economics
·         Nursing and health systems and support
·         Compu�ng, informa�cs and smart systems

 
Please share with anyone who might have interest, though it should be noted that none of
this is finalized or adopted by BOR yet.
 
Carolyn
 
 
Dr. Carolyn Bruder
Interim Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs
University of Louisiana at Lafayette



2/18/2019 Zimbra

https://webmail.zimbra.louisiana.edu/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=554602&part=6&tz=America/Chicago&xim=1 2/2

P. O. Box 41810
Lafayette, LA  70504
337-482-6454

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
-- 

 
Ellen D. Cook, Ed.D., CPA,
CGMA
Professor Emeritus of Accounting
University of Louisiana at Lafayette

 edcook@louisiana.edu
ellendawncook@gmail.com
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